MuskokaONline.com News - #GOTLOCAL

Flood Warning Remains In Place Until May 3rd

Posted: 2019-04-29 09:39:46 By: hbr

The Flood Warning is now in place until May 03 issued by the Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry for the Parry Sound District, which includes the District Municipality of Muskoka, the Territorial District of Parry Sound and a north-west portion of the County of Haliburton.

For local information follow the links in our story to your municipality.

 

https://bracebridge.civicweb.net/document/23491

https://www.muskokalakes.ca/content/2019-muskoka-lakes-flood-information

https://www.huntsville.ca/en/home-property-and-planning/emergency-information.aspx